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Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course — Rounds 12/13 — July 27-29, 2018

2.258-mile, 13-turn road course

Track Records:

Qualifying —

No.

1
2

3

8

9

10
12
27
78
79
81
82

83
90

Nico Jamin

Driver

Carlos Cunha
Rinus VeeKay (R)

Oliver Askew (R)

Nikita Lastochkin
Robert Megennis (R)
Felipe Drugovich (R)
Moises de la Vara (R)
Mathias Soler-Obel (R)
Kris Wright (R)

David Malukas (R)
Andres Gutierrez (R)
Sting Ray Robb

Charles Finelli
Parker Thompson (R)

R = Series Rookie

Entries: 14

Hometown

Campinas, Brazil
Hoofddorp, Netherlands

Melbourne, FL

Moscow, Russia

New York, NY
Maringa, Brazil
Guadalajara, Mexico
Bogota, Colombia

St. Petersburg, Russia
Chicago, IL
Monterrey, Mexico
Payette, ID

New York, NY
Red Deer, Canada

Engine: 2.0-liter Mazda developed MZR-PM18A (275 HP)
Tire:  Cooper Tire

PRESEWTED B CCNOPEIR
TIRES

Cooper Tires Pro Mazda Mid-Ohio Grand Prix

1:18.1385 = 104.031 mph July 29, 2016

Residence

Campinas, Brazil

Hoofddorp, Netherlands

Jupiter, FL

Los Angeles, CA
New York, NY
Maringa, Brazil
San Antonio, TX
Atlanta, GA
Pittsburgh, PA
Chicago, IL
Monterrey, Mexico
Payette, ID

Locust Valley, NY
Red Deer, Canada

Race — Nico Jamin

Team

Juncos Racing
Juncos Racing

Cape Motorsports

Cape Motorsports
Juncos Racing

RP Motorsport Racing
DEForce Racing

RP Motorsport Racing
BN Racing

BN Racing

Team Pelfrey

Team Pelfrey

FatBoy Racing!
Exclusive Autosport

TIRES

Entry List

As of July 25, 2018

1:18.5977 = 103.423 mph July 29, 2016

Sponsors

Juncos Racing

Jumbo Supermarkets/La Place Restaurants/
KNAF Talent First

Mazda Motorsports/Mockett & Co/Team USA
Scholarship/CrossFit

Russkaya Mekhanika

Palo Alto Networks

epicura/Masterpack Innovative Printing
UAG/Isla Navidad

TBA

MasterTech/PPG/Wright Automotive Group
HMD Trucking

Prisma/Riverina

Trademark Dental/Munk Family Dental/
Intervention.com

Allsport

Exclusive Autosport/Badlands Motorsport Resort



